As Marine Harvest N.V. was aquired by the end of 2006, it is not included in the profit and loss account for 2006.

In the following, pro forma figures is presented where, Fjord Seafood and Marine Harvest N.V. is included for the whole 2006.

The pro forma figures are intended to show the Group’s overall performance and the most important effects on the accounts
in the hypothetical event that the acquisition had taken place before the start of the accounting period.

The pro forma figures have been arrived at by adding together the profit and loss accounts of the independent companies for the
periods concerned. No transactions of material significance have taken place between the companies in the period. No adjustments
has been made to reflect changes in depreciation or other adjustments coming from the purchase price allocation of Marine
Harvest N.V, but adjustments due to the established excess values on identified assets and liabilities in Fjord Seafood is included
in the figures from the actual time of acquisition (1 April 2006).

Profit and loss figures for Marine Harvest N.V. have been converted at an NOK/EUR rate of 8.04649.

Proforma profit and loss account
 Marine Harvest  Marine Harvest Pro forma
 2006 1 N.V. 2006 2006
Figures in NOK million

Operating income 6 613.8 9 263.1 15 877.0
Operating expenses -5 305.0 -6 998.8 -12 303.8

EBITDA before fair value adj. on biomass 1 308.8 2 264.3 3 573.1

Depreciation -346.2 -386.2 -732.4
EBIT before fair value adj. on biomass 962.6 1 878.1 2 840.7

Fair value adjustment on biomass 85.9 0.8 86.7
EBIT (operating profit) 1 048.5 1 878.9 2 927.4

1 Consist of the former Pan Fish and Fjord Seafood

Acquisition of Kritsen Holding AS
Acquired Kritsen Holding had revenue of NOK 535.2 million and an operational profit of NOK 19.7 million in 2006. Net profit for the
year amounted to NOK 11.5 millions.

Marine Harvest ASA (former Pan Fish ASA) entered into an agreement of the acquisition of the remaining 66.66 percent of the
shares in Kritsen Holding for NOK 20 million in January 2006. After this share purchase, Marine Harvest ASA owns 100 percent
of the Kritsen Group. The accumulated cost price for the Kritsen operations amounts to NOK 30 million. Kritsen is the largest